Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.		12/11/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radius International, L.P.	
Street Address:	21860 West Washington Street	
City:	Grayslake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60030	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77448626	SILK TIP
Serial Number:	78651112	SILK TIP
Serial Number:	77448481	SILK
Serial Number:	78567560	SILK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)321-4299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Miller

900122470 **REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0490**

Signature:	/Michelle A. Miller/
Date:	12/11/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Trademark Assignment 12.11.08#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment 12.11.08#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment 12.11.08#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of certain trademark applications set forth in the attached Schedule I (collectively, the "Trademark Applications"), and desires to assign to RADIUS INTERNATIONAL, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership ("Assignee"), effective *nunc protunc*, now for then, as of the 28th day of May 2008, all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Applications;

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor had a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark, as specified in the Agreement of Settlement and Release entered into by both parties on May 28, 2008, and the pending Trademark Applications, and wishes to acquire all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest, throughout the world in perpetuity in and to, the Trademark Applications and any registrations thereof. Assignor assigns, sells and transfers said Trademark Applications together with that portion of Assignor's business that Assignor has assigned to Assignee as specified in the Agreement of Settlement and Release entered into by both parties on May 28, 2008, in connection with which Assignor had a bona fide intent to use the Mark, and the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademark Applications. The rights assigned include any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past or future infringements of said Trademark Applications or any registration thereof, and all of the rights vested in the Assignor herein by virtue of the instruments of assignment and/or by virtue of other instruments pursuant to which Assignor became/becomes vested with said ownership. Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to, and the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0492

associated with, any foreign trademarks or trademark applications and/or the rights to file the same, which are counterparts to the Trademark Applications of the United States herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has executed this Assignment as set forth below.

RADIUS INTERNATIONAL, L.P. ASSIGNEE	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. ASSIGNOR
By: Jal. C. C. (Signature)	By: (Signature)
Name: Parid G. QuiNN	Name: JEFF MANN
Title: President	Title: PATENT Courses
Date: 11 DEC. 08	Date: // DEC 2008

SCHEDULE I

Application No.	Mark
77448626	SILK TIP
78651112	SILK TIP
77448481	SILK
78567560	SILK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 12/11/2008